• I have read and understood the above terms and condit ions of employment. I hereby 
accept the above mentioned terms and conditions, and undertake to abide by them 
while I remain in the employment of the Company. 

Name of the employee: Mr. Rohan Gavas 

Annexure I: 

Compensation Details: 

Your annual CTC is Rs.12,00,000/-p.a. (Rupees Twelve Lacs only).The break-up of which is 
as follows: 

Basic Salary 

Haus:.:: Rent AHovvance 

Conveyance Allowance 

Provident Fund 

Medical Reimbursement 

Rs.7,20,000/ - p.a. 

Rs.4,33,800/- p.a. 

Rs.9,600/- p.a. 

Rs.21,600/ - p.a . 

Rs.15,000/ - p.a.

[...]

joint venture entered into by the Company, located anywhere in India or abroad. 

Depending on the above, your functional designation may change accordingly. 

3.0 Your compensation details will be as under: 

-
3.01 You will be paid a Basic Salary of Rs. 30,340/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Three Hundred and 

Forty Only) per month. 

3.02 You will be paid an Ad-hoc Allowance of Rs. 56,007/- (Rupees Fifty Six Thousand and Seven 
Only) per month. 

3.03 All other components of your compensation will be regulated as per the compensation structure 
attached at Annexure - A. 

4.0 You will retire from the services of the company on attaining the age of 58 years. Your date of birth as

[...]

our singula r aim is to delight the customer and give them the best the world has to offer, at the 
best price. 

We are pleased to appoint you as Manager - Corporate Governance in Band 3B 

Date of Joining: October 01, 2018. 

Compensation : Your Cost to Company (CTC) is '{1900039/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Thirty Nine 
On ly) detai ls of which are in the enclosed annexure. 

Location of work/transfer: Your primary ad dress of work will be FRL-Corp-HO-Vikhroli-Mumbai. 

However, your services are transferrable to any of our locations in India or abroad - both within

[...]

Together, our principal aim is to Add Velocity to our Customers’ Aspirations.  

We are pleased to appoint you as Company Secretary in Band 3B Mid-Management. 

1. Date of Joining 

Your date of joining is 07 November 2020.  

2. Compensation 

i) Your Cost to Company (CTC) is INR 1941132/-(INR Nineteen Lakh Forty One Thousand One 
Hundred Thirty Two Only). Please refer to the enclosed annexure for details. The salary structure and other 
perquisites/benefits mentioned are subject to taxes, as applicable. It is at the management’s discretion to 
change/restructure/redistribute the amounts under the respective categories.

[...]

to deduct at source, as per applicable laws/rules.
Periodically the Company may, modify any remuneration, benefit, facility or perquisite that has been extended to you.c.
Your Spouse, two dependent children and you will be covered under Group Medical Insurance Policy for an amount of Rs.d.
1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) or enhanced to Rs 4,50,000 (Rupees Four lakhs Fifty Thousands only)
per annum as per your request. The premium for the insurance coverage will be part of your Cost to Company. The option
to cover your parents or parents-in laws under Group Medical Insurance Policy also exist on payment of additional